



## City of El Paso Ethics Review Commission

### Mayor

Oscar Leoser

### City Council

#### District 1

Peter Svarzbein

#### District 2

Jim Tolbert

#### District 3

Emma Acosta

#### District 4

Carl L. Robinson

#### District 5

Dr. Michiel R. Noe

#### District 6

Claudia Ordaz

#### District 7

Lily Limón

#### District 8

Cortney C. Niland

### City Manager

Tommy Gonzalez

June 3, 2016

Mr. Tommy Gonzalez  
City Manager, City of El Paso  
300 N. Campbell  
El Paso, Texas 79901

**Certified Mail/Return Receipt Requested: 91 7199 9991 7030 7749 2081**

City of El Paso Ethics Review Commission  
**Letter of Admonition**

Mr. Gonzalez:

On June 1, 2016, the City of El Paso Ethics Review Commission conducted a hearing to consider the allegations in the sworn complaint filed against you by James Tolbert. You were present and were represented by legal counsel, and were allowed to present evidence in accordance with the City of El Paso Ethics Ordinance.

After deliberation, the Ethics Review Commission unanimously voted to issue this Letter of Admonition. The Commission determined that you violated Section 2.92.050(N) of the City of El Paso Code of Ordinances by recklessly disregarding an applicable policy or procedure by authorizing the installation of speed humps on Stanton Street.

This correspondence shall serve as the Letter of Admonition contemplated by Section 2.92.090(I) of the City of El Paso Code of Ordinances. A copy of this letter will be inserted as a permanent addition to your personnel file.

Sincerely,

Stuart R. Schwartz  
Chairman  
City of El Paso Ethics Review Commission